



13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

The Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
'Exchange Plaza', C 1, Block G,  
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Symbol: PRECOT**

**Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 -  
Newspaper publication - reg**

This is to inform you that we have published the financial results in Business Standard (National Daily) and Malai Murasu (Regional Daily) dated November 13, 2024. The newspaper advertisements are enclosed for your reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Precot Limited**

**S Kavitha**  
**Company Secretary**

# L&T bags over ₹15,000 cr NTPC order for thermal power plants

This is one of the biggest order wins for the company in the domestic market

AMRITHA PILLAY  
Mumbai, 12 November

Engineering conglomerate Larsen & Toubro (L&T) on Tuesday informed the exchanges that it had received a 'limited notice to proceed' (LNTP) from NTPC for setting up thermal power plants worth over ₹15,000 crore.

L&T does not disclose the exact value of its order wins. However, analysts estimate it to be around ₹22,000 crore.

According to people in the know, this is one of the biggest order wins for L&T in the domestic market, similar to a bullet-train package order that it won in 2020.

In its Tuesday statement, L&T said these power plants are being set up in Madhya Pradesh and Bihar.

In a separate statement to BSE, BHEL said it has won an order for 3x800 megawatt (Mw) Telangana Stage-II supercritical thermal power plant, the third plant in this bundle from NTPC.

L&T's order pertains to the 2x800 Mw Stage-II thermal power plant at



## EXPANSION MODE

■ The power plants are being set up in Madhya Pradesh and Bihar

■ The order win also marks a change in L&T's strategy, where the company earlier said it would not participate in bids for thermal power units

■ As of September, L&T's total order book under execution was at ₹5.1 trillion

Gadarwara in Madhya Pradesh and 3x800 Mw Stage-II thermal power plant at Nabinagar, Bihar.

The order win also marks a change in L&T's strategy, where the company earlier said it will not participate in bids for thermal power units.

In a media call in October, Subramanian Sarma, whole-time director & president (energy), L&T, said the change in strategy came after fruitful discussions over earlier stated unfavourable terms and conditions in the bidding process.

As of September, L&T's total order book under execution was at ₹5.1 trillion, with 40 per cent of it emerging from the international market, particularly West Asia.

In October 2020, L&T won an order to construct the 2371 km stretch of MAHSR - C4 package, which is part of the Mumbai Ahmedabad High-Speed Rail Project.

Back then, L&T said this was the biggest engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) contract it won in India. The Tuesday project win is on similar lines in terms of value, said people in the know.



## ZUARI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726, CIN - L65921GA1967PLC000157  
Telephone: (0832) 2592181, 2592182; Website: www.zuariindustries.in; Email: ig.zgl@adventz.com  
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024  
(INR in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year	
		30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	23,729.22	22,570.92	26,864.73	46,300.14	45,964.49	83,780.07	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	479.54	(3,429.58)	(3,378.96)	(2,950.04)	(7,937.54)	(70.98)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(1,494.79)	(3,429.58)	(3,378.96)	(4,924.37)	(7,937.54)	78,400.34	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(1,477.58)	(3,360.68)	(3,216.51)	(4,838.26)	(7,971.03)	71,275.40	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(19,086.01)	1,38,846.55	9,237.78	1,19,760.54	17,235.10	1,51,957.03	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2978.17	2,978.17	2,978.17	2,978.17	2,978.17	2,978.17	
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	3,88,911.05	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) (not annualised)	(a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.84) (4.84)	(11.20) (11.20)	(10.67) (10.67)	(16.04) (16.04)	(26.52) (26.52)	239.72 239.72

1. The above Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 12 November 2024 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 12 November 2024.  
2. Additional Information pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key Standalone financial information of the Company is given below:

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year
		30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	30-06-2024 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2024 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	20,738.06	21,452.15	21,463.01	42,190.21	37,924.78	71,464.80
2	Profit before Tax	(2,366.78)	(1,486.97)	(770.13)	(3,853.75)	3,503.35	2,274.20
3	Profit after Tax	(2,385.55)	(1,523.74)	(586.50)	(3,909.29)	4,101.81	2,265.59

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six month ended 30 September 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.zuariindustries.in.

4. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai vide its order pronounced on 12 April 2024 approved the Scheme of amalgamation of Zuari Sugar and Power Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary) with Zuari Industries Limited ("Scheme"). The Scheme become effective on 30 April 2024 and the appointed date of the Scheme is 1 April 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Industries Limited

Sd/-  
Athar Shahab  
Managing Director  
DIN:01824891

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 12 November 2024

## [ TECH DIGEST ]

mybs.in/tech

### DYSON LAUNCHES PURIFIER HOT+COOL GEN1 IN INDIA

Dyson has introduced its latest Purifier Hot+Cool Gen1 to the Indian market. The UK-based technology firm describes this model as a versatile device, offering heating, cooling, and air purification functions. Featuring Dyson's core filtration and airflow systems, the Purifier can sense, capture, and circulate air according to the room's requirements. Priced at ₹56,900, the device is available on the website and demo stores.

### iQOO 13 to get Nardo Grey colour option

Chinese smartphone maker iQOO has revealed the new Nardo Grey colour option for its iQOO 13 flagship, ahead of its scheduled launch in India on December 3. The new shade draws inspiration from the Nardo Ring racetrack in Italy.

### iPhones, iPads, Macs receive 'high risk' security warning

The Indian Computer Emergency Response Team (CERT-In) issued an advisory highlighting security vulnerabilities in several Apple devices, including iPhones, iPads, and Macs with outdated software. CERT-In advises users to update to the latest versions.



## Infosys Limited

CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 300  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

### NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SACHIN SUNRENDRA JANGAM	ITL018126	148290	66231694	66231738	45
		150063	266541951	266542085	135

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office:  
Electronics City, Hosur Road,  
Bengaluru - 560 100  
November 12, 2024  
Bengaluru, India

For Infosys Limited  
Sd/-  
A.G.S. Manikantha  
Company Secretary



## DHAMPUR

Legacy for Tomorrow

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/24 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/24 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/23 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/24 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/23 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)
		(₹ in Crores)					
1.	Total income from operations (net)	586.46	682.20	587.43	1,268.66	1,503.80	2,673.91
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(20.07)	2.24	7.49	(17.83)	75.53	192.08
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(20.07)	2.24	7.49	(17.83)	75.53	192.08
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(13.42)	1.61	5.43	(11.81)	50.84	134.52
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	(13.87)	1.88	5.82	(11.99)	51.33	134.75
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	65.38	65.38	66.38	65.38	66.38	65.38
7.	Other equity (as at year end)	-	-	-	-	-	1,034.95
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (* not annualised) :						
a)	Basic (₹ per share)	-2.06*	0.24*	0.81*	-1.82*	7.64*	20.27
b)	Diluted (₹ per share)	-2.06*	0.24*	0.81*	-1.82*	7.64*	20.27

#### Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. The joint statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- U.P. Government has redetermined lower levy molasses obligation for the molasses year 2023-24. Financial results for the quarter ending September 30, 2024 are drawn after considering the impact thereof of ₹ 1.58 Crores. Accordingly profit before tax for the quarter and period is higher by Rs 1.58 Crores.
- The Parent Company had its commercial paper listed on Bombay Stock Exchange with details as under:
  - Credit Rating :- IND A1+
  - Outstanding amount as at September 30, 2024 :- ₹ 100 Crores
  - Due date of repayment :- ₹ 50 Crores on December 03, 2024 and ₹ 50 Crores on December 11, 2024
  - Actual date of repayment :- ₹ 50 Crores on September 02, 2024 (issued on June 04, 2024)
- The additional information pursuant to regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as applicable in respect of Commercial Papers have been submitted with full financial results submitted with Stock Exchanges.
- Central Government lifted restrictions on the production of ethanol from sugarcane juice/syrup and B-heavy molasses on August 29, 2024. This will facilitate better planning in the parent company's sugar/ethanol operations, allowing optimisation of product mix based on market dynamics during ensuing season.
- Other Income during the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and six months ended September 30, 2024 includes profit on sale of property of ₹ 1.27 crores (Year ended March 31, 2024 ₹ 14.69 crores)
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchange websites i.e https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com and on Company's website https://www.dhampursugar.com.

The particulars in respect of Standalone results are as under: (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30/Sep/24 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/24 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/23 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/24 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/23 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/24 (Audited)
Total revenue	586.10	681.91	585.57	1,268.01	1,501.43	2,671.21
Profit before tax	(20.17)	1.95	6.51	(18.22)	74.32	190.47
Profit after tax	(13.52)	1.32	4.45	(12.20)	49.63	132.91
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(0.45)	0.27	0.39	(0.18)	0.49	0.23
Total comprehensive income	(13.97)	1.59	4.84	(12.38)	50.12	133.14

8 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : New Delhi

Dated : November 12, 2024

Ashok Kumar Goel  
Chairman



## DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761

CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511,

Phone No - 011-41259400

Email: investordesk@dhampursugar.com

Website: www.dhampursugar.com



## Precot Limited

(CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001183)

SF No.559/4, D-Block, 4th Floor, Hanudev Info Park, Nava India Road, Udaiyampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 028  
Tel: 0422-4321100 Email: secretary@precot.com Website: www.precot.com

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
	30-Sep-24		30-Sep-23		30-Sep-24		30-Sep-23	
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited		Unaudited	
	Standalone			Consolidated				
Total income	25,518.30	26,763.85	49,236.68	25,518.30	26,763.85	49,236.68		
Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	1,444.25	75.95	2,679.36	1,444.25	75.95	2,679.36		
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,444.25	(107.65)	2,679.36	1,444.25	(107.65)	2,679.36		
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,050.72	(107.65)	1,991.20	1,050.72	(107.65)	1,991.20		
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax) )	980.58	(158.54)	1,909.84	980.58	(158.54)	1,909.84		
Equity Share Capital	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-		
Earnings Per Share of ₹. 10/- each ( Basic & Diluted)	8.75	(0.90)	16.59	8.75	(0.90)	16.59		

#### Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the company's website (www.precot.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com).

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 12.11.2024

By order of the Board  
Ashwin Chandran (DIN : 00001884)  
Chairman & Managing Director

